Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SH DATENTS ONLY



Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Chun-Ying Yang	Name: INVENTEC CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XN	.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	or occivitations:
•	No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Lin Dist,
Execution Date(s): November 30, 2006	No. 66, Hou-Kang Street, Shih-Lin Dist,
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	City: Taipei,
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Taipei,
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan ROC Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	— attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	X This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
This application	
	}
	·
Additional numbers attack	hed? Yes X No
Additional numbers attact Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert H. Berdo, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr. RABIN & BERDO, PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TAIW-692 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr. RABIN & BERDO, PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TAIW-692	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr. RABIN & BERDO, PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TAIW-692 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr. RABIN & BERDO, PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TAIW-692 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robert H. Berdo, Jr. RABIN & BERDO, PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TAIW-692 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting times)
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr. RABIN & BERDO, PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TAIW-692 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500 City: Washington	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr. RABIN & BERDO, PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TAIW-692 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500 Dity: Washington	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr. RABIN & BERDO, PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TAIW-692 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9046
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr. RABIN & BERDO, PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TAIW-692 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 Phone Number: (202) 371-8976	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9046 Expiration Date 11/07
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr. RABIN & BERDO, PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TAIW-692 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500 City: Washington City: Washington Chone Number: (202) 371-8976 Fax Number: (202) 408-0924 Email Address: firm@rabinberdo.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9046 Expiration Date 11/07 b. Deposit Account Number
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr. RABIN & BERDO, PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TAIW-692 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500 Dity: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 Phone Number: (202) 371-8976 Fax Number: (202) 408-0924	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 11/07 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr. RABIN & BERDO, PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TAIW-692 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500 City: Washington City: Washington Chone Number: (202) 371-8976 Fax Number: (202) 408-0924 Email Address: firm@rabinberdo.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9046 Expiration Date 11/07 b. Deposit Account Number
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr. RABIN & BERDO, PC Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TAIW-692 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500 City: Washington City: Washington Chone Number: (202) 371-8976 Fax Number: (202) 408-0924 Email Address: Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 11/07 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name December 8, 2006

12/11/2006 SS 04 FC:8021

REEL: 018659 FRAME: 0829

Name of third inventor, if any

RECORDED: 12/08/2006

Attorney Reference	
--------------------	--

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Chun-Ying YANG			
hereinafter referred to collectively as the	e assignor, has invented a d	certain improvement relating to	
HEAT-DISSIPATING FAN FIXING DEV	/ICE		
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for said instrument; said application to be filed in a said application having been filed in authorization being hereby given to a Avruch and Allen Wood of RABIN & Fig. 1.	application being executed the United States Patent at the United States Patent areny attorneys, Steven M. FBERDO, P.C., 1101 14 th Stopplication Serial No.	nd Trademark Office on, Rabin, Robert H. Berdo, Jr., Phillip G. treet, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C) the application serial number of	
AND WHEREAS INVENTEC	CORPORATION		
who's address is No. 66, Hou-Kan			
said application, including any and all dany and all patents which may be prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that fo valuable consideration paid by said assist said assignor hereby assigns, sells and assigns, the full and exclusive right, the divisions and continuations thereof, and granted therefore, including any and all said assignee's successors and assign any and all divisions and continuations be granted therefor, including any and apowers, privileges and advantages in any or terms of any and all such patent prolongations thereof, for the use and assigns, in as ample and beneficial and the same, if this assignment had not be AND said assignor hereby agrees the successors or assigns, any and all an including any and all renewals, reissues	ivisions and continuations to granted therefor, including or and in consideration of Cognee to said assigner, the red transfers to said assigner itle and interest in and to do in and to said invention renewals, reissues and process and provide all renewals, reissues and provide all renewals, reissues and provide and the said invention of the said invention of the said invention of the said invention of the said assigned that the sai	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue dontinuations thereof,	
Chun-Ying YANG	Chu - Vnr	Your November 30, 2006	
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date November 30, 2000	
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date	

1

Signature

PATENT REEL: 018659 FRAME: 0830

Date